
PERSONS MET AT ACTIVITY Cx  
 

ICBS  

Agriculture, Environment and Energy 

 Dr. Moshe Yanai; BC Component Leader for Component C, Director, Agriculture, 

Environment and Energy Sector, Economic – Infrastructure Senior Department; 

yanaim@cbs.gov.il 

 Ms. Chana Shamir, Chanis@cbs.gov.il  

 Ms. Sivar Asor 

 

Economic-Infrastructure 

 Ms. Tali Tal, Director, Economic – Infrastructure Senior Department, tali@cbs.gov.il  

 

Various Departments 

 Ms Lior  Zisman Liorz@cbs.gov.il 

 

Ministry of Agriculture (MARD) staff  

 Mr. Omer Ben Asher, omerb@moag.gov.il 

 

MS Experts 

 Mr. Janusz Dygaszewicz, Director Department of Programming and Coordination of 

Statistical Surveys, Central Statistical Office of Poland  
Specialist knowledge: Methodologies and GIS tools for managing and monitoring field 

work, Director of Central Census Bureau for Agriculture Census 2010 and Population 

Census 2011, Leader of the Eurostat projects on the linking administrative and spatial 

data for agriculture statistics, National coordinator on Big Data in Polish statistics, 

President of the European Forum for Geography and Statistics, Member of the Executive 

Committee of the United Nations Global Geospatial Information Management for Europe 

UN-GGIM:Europe 

 Mr. Artur Łączyński, Director of Agricultural Statistics, Central Statistical Office of 

Poland, Specialist knowledge: Responsible for data collection on agriculture statistics, 

including field operations using interviewers, methodologies and GIS tools for preparing 

sample frames and monitoring-managing sample surveys, Satellite imagery in agriculture 

surveys, Statistics on different domains of agriculture (food security, land use, animal 

production, agricultural economy, means in agricultural production). 
 

Twinning Staff  

 Ms. Charlotte Nielsen, Resident Twining Adviser cln@dst.dk , 

CharlotteN@cbs.gov.il 
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